

BILL OF QUANTITY

BOQ AMOUNT	:-	₹ 62,54,176.00
EMD	:-	₹ 1,25,083.52
BOQ FEE	:-	₹ 5,000.00

NAME OF SCHEME:-

नगर पंचायत सुगौली के वार्ड संख्या 15 में NH 28A से शिवालय मंदिर जाने वाली एवं तपेश्वरी सरकारी विधालय के आगे तक सबक एवं नाला निर्माण कार्य।

S.NO.	ITEM OF WORK	UNIT	WORK IN	No.	LENGTH (FIT)	BREADTH (FIT)	HEIGHT (FIT)	QUANTITY (CFT)	QUANTITY (CUM)	RATE	AMOUNT
1. BCD 2.8.1	Providing E/W excavation foundation trenches including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms with all comp. job and direction of E/I.	CUM	DRAIN:-	1	675	4	4.00	10800	306.12	360.70	110418.27 110417.48
			ROAD								
			TOTAL QUANTITY					10800			
2. BCD 2.25A	Providing E/W filling in foundation trenches including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms with all comp. job and direction of E/I.	CUM	ROAD	1	1100	14	2	30800	873.02	411.70	359420.63 359422.33
			TOTAL QUANTITY					30800			
2. BCD 2.28	Providing local sand filling including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing with all comp. job and direction of E/I.	CUM	DRAIN:-	1	675	4	0.33	891	169.30	287.30	48640.67 48639.89
			ROAD	1	1100	14.00	0.33	5082			
			TOTAL QUANTITY					5973			
3 BCD 11.72	Providing designation 100-A Brick Flat Soling filled with local sand including all comp. job as per building specification and direction of E/I.	SQM	DRAIN	1	675	4		2700	1682.16	283.30	476554.83 476555.93
			ROAD	1	1100	14		15400			
			TOTAL QUANTITY					18100			
4 BCD 4.1.3	Providing P.C.C. (1:1.5:3) with sone sand and 20 mm nominal size of aggregate and all comp. job and direction of E/I.	CUM	ROAD	1	1100	14	0.58	8932	253.17	4420.80	1119234.29 1119213.94
			S/WALL	1				0			
			TOTAL QUANTITY					8932			
5. BCD 5.9.2	Centring and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters. Butteresses, plinth and string courses etc.	SQM	DRAIN WALL:-	4	675	2.5		6750	1105.95	375.10	414841.08 414841.85
			SLAB BASE:-	1	675	4		2700			
			DRAIN SLAB:-	2	675	0.5		675			
			ROAD	2	1100	0.5		1100			
			DRAIN BASE:-	2	675	0.5		675			
			TOTAL QUANTITY					11900			
6. BCD 5.1.2	Providing and laying R.C.C. (1:1.5:3) IN DRAIN with sone sand and 20 mm nominal size of aggregate and all comp. job and direction of E/I.	CUM	DRAIN BASE:-	1	675	4	0.5	1350	124.36	4688.30	583047.51 583036.99
			DRAIN WALL:-	2	675	0.5	2.5	1687.5			
			SLAB:-	1	675	4	0.5	1350			
			TOTAL QUANTITY					4387.5			
7 BCD 5.22.7B	Reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars TMTC-500-10mm dia. @ 3.00 KG/CFT	KG	DRAIN:-					10968.75	10968.75	92.60	1015706.25
			ROAD					0			
			TOTAL QUANTITY					10968.75			
			TOTAL RS.								4127863.63

4127834.66

र/

र/

EXTRA COST OF MATERIALS :-

(A) Bricks :-	1000 Nos.	54250	359.04	19477.75	34967.88
(B) Cement :-	MT	151.01	231.56	34968.97	
				TOTAL RS.	54446.73

9 CARRIAGE CHARGE OF MATERIALS :-

(A) Bricks for (1+7) km lead 1 km US + 7 km SR	1000 Nos.	54250	919.21	49866.72	49866.72
(B) Local sand for lead	CUM	194.54	310.47	60397.30	60397.30
(C) Coarse sand for lead	CUM	160.45	3387.15	543478.92	543478.92
(D) Stone chips for lead	CUM	320.91	3251.29	1043359.51	1043359.51
(E) Cement for lead	MT	151.01	0.00	0.00	0.00
10 P/V Name Plate and photography	NO.	1.00	4093.85	4093.85	4093.85
				Total Rs.	5883506.66

11 ADD SEIGNIORAGE FEE OF MATERIALS :-

(A) Bricks for (1+7) km lead:-	1000 Nos.	54250	512.80	27819.16	27819.16
(B) Local sand for lead :-	CUM	194.54	14.20	2762.40	2762.40
(C) Sone sand for lead :-	CUM	160.45	17.60	2823.98	2823.98
(D) Stone chips for lead :-	CUM	320.91	59.50	19093.93	19093.93
				Total Rs.	52499.46
				TOTAL RS.	5936006.12

ADD 5.36% (6%) for difference of GST

TOTAL RS. 6254176.05

Grand Total 6254176.05

SAY RS. 6254176.00

62,49,834.96

Say Rs 62,49,835.00

Stabid
13/02/26

Ranveer' gaurav
13.02.26

BOB Approved for Rs 62,49,835.00 (Rs Sixty Two Lakh
fourty nine thousand eight hundred thirty five) only.

16/02/26
अधीक्षक अभियंता
नगर विकास अंचल
तिरुत, मुजफ्फरपुर

MATERIAL STATEMENT

S.NO.	ITEM NO.	UNIT	QUANTITY	LOCAL SAND (CUM)	BRICKS (NO.)	CEMENT (MT)	STONE SAND (CUM)	STONE CHIPS (CUM)
1	L.S. filling	CUM	169.30	169.30				
	B.E.S	CUM	0.00	0.00	0			
2	B.F.S.	SQM	1682.16	25.23	54250			
5	P.C.C. (1:3:6) :-	CUM	0.00			0	0	0.00
6	R.C.C. WALL+SLAB (1:1.5:3) :-	CUM	377.54			151	160.45316	320.91
	TOTAL	CUM	377.54			151.01	160.45	320.91
	TOTAL			194.54	54250	151.01	160.45	320.91

4/